Active Travel Woodbridge

Final Results

1. In what capacity are you responding?

. Response Response
Answer Choices P P

Percent Total
1 As alocal resident 92.16% 2093
2 As abusiness owner 1.81% 41
3 Orboth 6.03% 137
answered 2271
skipped 18

2. Which of the following aspects are important to you when considering your local
environment? (Please chose as many as are applicable.)

. Response Response
Answer Choices P P

Percent Total
1  Reduced air pollution _ 49.91% 1054
2 | Reduced noise pollution ; 34.94% 738
Improved safety for those in ; ®
3 vehicles 31.01% 655
4 e et g G0 1332
walking, cycling and wheeling
5 | Slower traffic speeds 44.74% 945
6  Reduced congestion —I 55.21% 1166
7 Bett_er streets for v_valkmg, _ 49 53% 1046
cycling and wheeling
Less traffic passing through _ 0
g residential neighbourhoods SRS Tl
Improved journey times for 8
9 vehicles 42.38% 895
Improved journey times for
10 people walking, wheeling and _I 30.30% 640
cycling
answered 2112

skipped 177



3. Please tell us your post code. This will not be used to identify you in any way and

will be used to check the consultation has reached all parts of Suffolk and enable us
to analyse results according to location.

. Response Response
Answer Choices P P

Percent Total
1 Open-Ended Question 100.00% 2214
answered 2214

skipped 75

4. How often do you travel in Woodbridge by the following modes?

Answer Choices Daily Weekly Monthly  Less often Re_f_g?ar?se

58.19% 26.58% 5.80% 9.42%

Wwalk 1204 550 120 195 Z0iEe)
8.26% 20.77% 14.26% 56.71%

Cycle 128 322 221 879 Lot
2.24% 5.83% 7.19% 84.74%

Bus 33 86 106 1249 il
. 1.64% 9.60% 25.38% 63.38%

Rail 26 152 402 1004 L
56.83% 35.00% 3.64% 4.54%

Car 1265 779 81 101 222

answered 2282

skipped 7

5. To what extent do you agree / disagree with the proposed interventions on Old

Barrack Road?

. Response Response
Answer Choices P P

Percent Total

1 Strongly agree -I 17.29% 390
2 Agree 14.32% 323
3 g‘i‘;i;gfer j‘gree nor [ ] 12.99% 293
4 Disagree [ 15.03% 339
5 Strongly disagree 40.38% 911
answered 2256

skipped 33

Please use the box below for any additional comments you may have. (1013)



6. To what extent do you agree / disagree with the proposed interventions on Burkitt

Road?

. Response Response
Answer Choices P P

Percent Total

1 Strongly agree - 20.64% 466
2 Agree ] 19.40% 438
3 g;ggfé:gree nor ] 13.37% 302
4 Disagree 12.31% 278
5 Strongly disagree 34.28% 774
answered 2258

skipped 31

Please use the box below for any additional comments you may have. (976)

7. To what extent do you agree / disagree with that Peterhouse Crescent and adjoining

roads should have safety improvements?

. Response Response
Answer Choices P P

Percent Total

1 Strongly agree -I 18.80% 408
2 Agree ] 23.96% 520
3 Neither agree nor disagree _ 26.13% 567
4  Disagree [ | 8.20% 178
5  Strongly disagree 22.90% 497
answered 2170

skipped 119

Please use the box below for any additional comments you may have. (666)

8. From the following list of school safety improvements we are proposing to
implement on the roads around Kyson Primary School on Peterhouse Crescent,

please select any that you would support. You can choose as many or as few as you
wish.

. Response Response
Answer Choices P P

Percent Total
Infrastructure
1 New crossing points _ 78.38% 1356
Parking

Park and Stride site (somewhere
for parents/guardians to park and 8
% walk the last part of the journey to DB =4

school)



8. From the following list of school safety improvements we are proposing to
implement on the roads around Kyson Primary School on Peterhouse Crescent,

please select any that you would support. You can choose as many or as few as you
wish.

Bollards to prevent problem _ 8
3 parking 44.39% 768

4 Traffic management _I 28.50% 493
5  Signage 26.94% 466
6  One-way system [ ] 21.16% 366
7 | Extension of zig-zags ; 30.17% 522
8  Additional modal filter(s) N 13.35% 231

Engagement and Education
School-led or Family-led Active

Travel Programmes -learn to ride, _ 8
9 bike ability, walking bus or buddy RS e
programmes

Family forums to support making
10 active travel inclusive, accessible _I 29.08% 503
and appealing

answered 1730

skipped 559

Please use the box below to tell us about any other suggestions you may have for school safety
improvements. (428)

9. To what extent do you agree / disagree with the proposed 20mph zone?

. Response Response
Answer Choices P P

Percent Total
1 Strongly agree _I 29.63% 648
2 Agree 25.10% 549
3 yiiggfé eagree nor 14.17% 310
4 Disagree [ ] 9.92% 217
5 Strongly disagree 21.17% 463
answered 2187
skipped 102

Please use the box below for any additional comments you may have. (910)



10. If you choose not to answer any of these questions, please tick the ‘Prefer not to

disclose’ option so that we are aware of your choice.

. Response Response
Answer Choices P P

Percent Total
1 Prefer not to disclose N 100.00% 381
answered 381

skipped 1908

11. Are you

. Response Response
Answer Choices P P

Percent Total
1 Female 53.20% 957
2 Male 42.47% 764
3 Prefer not to say II 3.34% 60
o ter o seldescre 1o s
answered 1799
skipped 490

12. Which age group do you fit into?

. Response Response
Answer Choices P P

Percent Total
1 Under 16 [ 2.14% 39
2 16-24 I 2.58% 47
3 2534 B 6.98% 127
4 35-44 N 15.28% 278
5 4554 18.36% 334
6 5564 O 19.35% 352
7 65-74 [ 19.13% 348
8 75+ B 11.43% 208
9 Do not want to say .I 4.73% 86

answered 1819

skipped 470



13. How did you hear about this consultation?

. Response Response
Answer Choices P P

Percent Total
1 fvgfgg:I:eCounty Council ! 8.28% 153
2 Facebook ] 28.35% 524
3 Twitter | 0.70% 13
4 Local Press 15.64% 289
5 Word of mouth 44.53% 823
6 Radio | 0.43% 8
7 TV | 0.05% 1
8 Nextdoor app 10.77% 199
9  Leaflet B 3.57% 66
10 Other (please specify): - 19.70% 364
answered 1848
skipped 441

14. The provision for disability within Equalities legislation defines a person as
disabled if they have a physical or mental impairment, which has a substantial and
long term (i.e. has lasted or is expected to last at least 12 months) and has an adverse
effect on the person’s ability to carry out normal day-to-day activities. Do you
consider yourself to have a disability according to the terms given in the Equality
legislation?

. Response Response
Answer Choices P P

Percent Total

1 Yes 10.86% 195
2 No 89.14% 1600
answered 1795

skipped 494

15. To which of these groups do you consider you belong?

. Response Response
Answer Choices P P

Percent Total
1 Asian or Asian British: 0.33% 6
Indian
> Asian or Asian British: 0.33% 6
Pakistani
3 Asian or Asian British: 0.27% 5

Bangladeshi



15. To which of these groups do you consider you belong?

Any other Asian
4 background - please 0.00% 0
specify in the box below.

Black or Black British:

[v)
5 Caribbean 0.27% 5
6 Bla_ck or Black British: 0.22% .
African

Any other Black
7  background - please 0.00% 0
specify in the box below.

8 Chinese 0.05% 1
Mixed: White and Black o

s Caribbean 22 &
Mixed: White and Black 8

10 African 0.05% 1

11 Mixed: White and Asian 0.38% 7

Any other Mixed
12 background - please 0.16% 3
specify in the box below.

13 White: English 51.12% 939

14 White: Irish 1.03% 19

15 White: Scottish 1.52% 28

16 White: Welsh 0.93% 17

17 White: British 31.03% 570

18 Gypsy or Irish Traveller 0.05% 1
Other white background -

19 please specify in the box 0.44% 8
below

20 Do not want to say 8.60% 158

21 Other (please specify): 2.99% 55

answered 1837

skipped 452



